You are requested to take notice that a petition was presented to the
National Company Law Tribunal, bench atMumbai (“Hon’ble Tribunal”),
on the 14th day of July, 2025 for confirming the reduction of the equity
share capital of Mahindra Homes Private Limited (“Petitioner Company”)
from Rs. 84,45,930 (Rupees Eighty-Four Lakh Forty-Five Thousand Nine
Hundred Thirty Only) divided into 8,22,507 Series A equity shares of Rs.
10/- each, 11,043 Series B equity shares of Rs. 10/- each and 11,043
Series C equity shares of Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 82,35,930 (Rupees Eighty-
Two Lakhs Thirty-Five Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Only) divided into
8,22,507 Series A equity shares of Rs. 10/- each, 543 Series B equity
shares of Rs. 10/- each and 543 Series C equity shares of Rs. 10/- each
fully paid up, by cancelling and extinguishing 10,500 Series B equity
shares of Rs. 10/-each and 10,500 Series C equity shares of Rs.